NdPr Oxide Price (5 years to March 2022) NdPr Price Forecast 2022 to 2038

| Hastings Technology Metals Limited | ASX : HAS Corporate Presentation, 4 July 2022

Updated DFS Key Metrics1

21

NPV8 (post-tax) A$1,012M

IRR / Payback 26% / 2.7 years

Capex A$658M
(incl. 13% Contingency)

NdPr Oxide Price US$112/kg
(average LOM)

Average Annual EBITDA A$295M p.a.

Opex A$24.17/kg TREO
(real, January 2022)

Initial Mine Life 15 Years

Hastings Revised issued February 2022

Mining
15 year Life of Mine

1.2 Mtpa ore feed

Ore Reserve
16.70 Mt @ 0.95% TREO and

0.35% Nd2O3+Pr6O11

Opex
Opex: A$24.17 per kg TREO

Mineral Resource (M/I/I)
27.42 Mt @ 0.97% TREO and

0.33% Nd2O3+Pr6O11

Total Free Operating Cash Flow
A$4,376 M

Production
Mixed Rare Earth Carbonate: 15,000 tpa

Containing NdPr Oxide: ~3,400 tpa

1 Refer ASX announcement “Yangibana Project NPV8 Increases 84% to A$1 Billion (post-tax) dated 21 February 2022

| Hastings Technology Metals Limited | ASX : HAS Corporate Presentation, 4 July 2022

Yangibana Project – NPV Sensitivity Analysis

22

Updated DFS demonstrates strong improvement in project NPV with upside/downside to key
input variables being demonstrated below

Foreign Exchange Rate Revised NPV

Model assumption – Jan 2022 Fwd

• AUD$1 :USD$0.64 A$1,106 M

• AUD$1 :USD$0.75 A$728 M

Capex

Model assumption – A$582m (excl. contingency)

• - 10% A$1,029 M

• + 10% A$948 M

Plant Recoveries

Model assumption -

• + 1% A$1,059 M

• - 1% A$947 M

1 Refer ASX announcement “Yangibana Project NPV8 Increases 84% to A$1 Billion (post-tax)” dated 21 February 2022

| Hastings Technology Metals Limited | ASX : HAS Corporate Presentation, 4 July 2022

Offtake Contracts
~70% of production contracted for 10 yrs with strong offtake counterparties

23

1 Refer ASX announcement “Hastings Signs Off-Take Contract with Sky Rock Rare Earth New Materials Co Ltd”, dated 29 Nov 2018
2 Refer ASX announcement “Hastings Signs Long Term Master Agreement with German Automotive Tier 1 Supplier, Schaeffler Technologies AG”, dated 3 June 2020
3 Refer ASX announcement “Hastings Signs Major Offtake with thyssenkrupp Materials Trading GmbH”, dated 20 April 2021